RESOLUTION NO. 2007-

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA, AUTHORIZING THE PARKS BOARD TO ENCUMBER FUNDS GIVEN BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL FOR A SKATE PARK.

Whereas, The Common Council for the City of Rockport has the ability to allow the Rockport Parks Board to encumber funds from certain accounts to be used for a Skate Park.

WHEREAS, the common council has determined that it is in the best interest of the Park Board to encumber \$1000.00 given by the County Council for a Skate Park in 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Park Board for the City of Rockport shall authorized \$1000.00, to be encumbered for the year 2008 for a Skate Park in the Rockport City Park.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, this 22nd day of August, 2007.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Beth A. Packer, Mayor

Terri Payton, Clerk Treasurer